

Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare
PPP Cell
Swasthya Bhawan, Sector – V, Salt Lake
Kolkata – 700 091

Memo No. HFW-14015(99)/37/2019-SPSRC SEC-Dept. of H&FW/PPP/1603

Date: 04/01/2022

NOTICE

Sub: Amendment/Corrigendum 6 for Request for Proposal for Selection of Service Provider for Establishment, Operation, Maintenance and Management of Mechanized Laundry Facility at Bankura SMCH, Malda MCH, Murshidabad MCH and North Bengal MCH in West Bengal on Public Private Partnerships (PPP) mode

Ref: NIT No. - PPP/NIT/1/2021, PPP/NIT/2/2021, PPP/NIT/3/2021 and PPP/NIT/4/2021

References above please note that the amendment shall be as follows:-

Extension of Date for BID submission:-

Sl, No.	Existing Clause			Amended Clause		
1	Bid Date Sheet			Bid Date Sheet		
	#	Particulars	Date	#	Particulars	Date
	1	Bid Due Date for uploading of documents	04.01.2022 at 5.00 PM	1	Bid Due Date for uploading of documents	18.01.2022 at 5.00 PM
2	Date of opening of Technical Bid	06.01.2022 at 5.00 PM	2	Date of opening of Technical Bid	20.01.2022 at 5.00 PM	

This has approval of Director of Medical Education and Chairperson State Level Tender Selection Committee, Mechanized Laundry project.

5 Jan 04/1/2022
TO SPSRC, Member Convenor
PPP CELL
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.
Govt. of West Bengal.

Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare
PPP Cell
Swasthya Bhawan, Sector – V, Salt Lake
Kolkata – 700 091

Memo No. HFW-14015(99)/37/2019-SPSRC SEC-Dept. of H&FW/PPP/1593

Date: 15/12/2021

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Sub: Amendment/ Corrigendum 5 for Request for Proposal for Selection of Service Provider for Establishment, Operation, Maintenance and Management of Mechanized Laundry Facility at Bankura SMCH, Malda MCH, Murshidabad MCH and North Bengal MCH in West Bengal on Public Private Partnerships (PPP) mode

Ref: NIT No. – (i) PPP/NIT/1/2021, PPP/NIT/2/2021, PPP/NIT/3/2021 and PPP/NIT/4/2021, dated 07/10/2021

References above please note that the amendment shall be as follows:-

Sl, No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Clause 3.1.0 (sl. 4) Average Annual Turnover of the Bidder Maximum marks-30 Rs.3 Cr to Rs. 5 Cr = 20 marks >Rs.5 Cr to Rs.10 Cr =25 marks >Rs.10 Cr = 30 marks	Average Annual Turnover of the Bidder Maximum marks-30 Rs.2 Cr to Rs. 5 Cr = 20 marks >Rs.5 Cr to Rs.10 Cr =25 marks >Rs.10 Cr = 30 marks

Other dates and terms and condition in the Bid document, Draft Concession Agreement and Corrigendum published earlier in this regard will remain the same.

This has approval of higher authorities of the department.

Shri 15/12/21

TO SPSRC, H&FWD, GoWB
&
**Member convenor, State Level Tender Selection
Committee for mechanized laundry project.**